Month 4 - July 2022

Morecambe Town Council

Morecambe Town Hall,

Marine Road
Morecambe
Lancashire
LA4 5AF

www.morecambe.gov.uk

The Local Government Transparency Code 2015 requires all Local Authorities including Town and Parish Councils
which have a gross annual income or expenditure (whichever is the higher) exceeding £200,000 to publish all
payments exceeding £500.00 in value and all payments made via a government procurement card (credit card).

Information has been excluded from publication where the information is exempt from publication under the Data
Protection Act 2018 (e.g staff salaries), or the information is confidential or would attract an exemption under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 (e.g where disclosure could be prejudicial to the commercial interests of any person
including the authority).

Payment
No

121

123

125

127

129

Date

15/07/
2022

15/07/
2022

15/07/
2022

15/07/
2022

15/07/
2022

Tender

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Supplier

The Safety

Supply
Company

Harper
Adams

ESE Direct

Ltd

Clarksons

Agrigem

Description

Equipment /
PPE

Weed
Spraying
Training

Equipment /
PPE

Electricity
Meter/
Sockets
Installation

Herbicide

Budget
Category

Public Realm

Training

Public Realm

Public Realm

Public Realm

Net

£519.35

£950.00

£469.15

£802.58

£819.12

List of Expenditure Exceeding £500

Recoverable | Unrecoverable Total

VAT

£103.87

£0.00

£93.83

£160.50

£163.82

VAT

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£623.22

£950.00

£562.98

£963.08

£982.94


http://www.morecambe.gov.uk

