Morecambe Town Council



Month 4 - July 2022

The Local Government Transparency Code 2015 requires all Local Authorities including Town and Parish Councils which have a gross annual income or expenditure (whichever is the higher) exceeding £200,000 to publish all payments exceeding £500.00 in value and all payments made via a government procurement card (credit card).

Information has been excluded from publication where the information is exempt from publication under the Data Protection Act 2018 (e.g staff salaries), or the information is confidential or would attract an exemption under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (e.g where disclosure could be prejudicial to the commercial interests of any person including the authority).

Payment No	Date	Tender	Supplier	Description	Budget Category	Net	Recoverable VAT	Unrecoverable VAT	Total
121	15/07/ 2022	Online	The Safety Supply Company	Equipment / PPE	Public Realm	£519.35	£103.87	£0.00	£623.22
123	15/07/ 2022	Online	Harper Adams	Weed Spraying Training	Training	£950.00	£0.00	£0.00	£950.00
125	15/07/ 2022	Online	ESE Direct Ltd	Equipment / PPE	Public Realm	£469.15	£93.83	£0.00	£562.98
127	15/07/ 2022	Online	Clarksons	Electricity Meter/ Sockets Installation	Public Realm	£802.58	£160.50	£0.00	£963.08
129	15/07/ 2022	Online	Agrigem	Herbicide	Public Realm	£819.12	£163.82	£0.00	£982.94

List of Expenditure Exceeding £500